
 

 

 WHITE PINE COUNTY   

 801 Clark St. Suite 5 

 Ely, NV 89301 

 www.whitepinecounty.net 

  

 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
     

 Commission Chair Richard Howe 293-6562 rhowe@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Travis Godon 293-6562 tgodon@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Shane Bybee 293-6562 sbybee@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Ian Bullis 293-6562 ibullis@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Laurie Carson 293-6562 lcarson@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Assessor Burton Hilton 293-6542 bhilton@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Clerk Nichole Baldwin 293-6509 wpclerk@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 District Attorney James S. Beecher 293-6565 DAOffice@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Recorder Martha Rivera Sindelar 293-6507 mriverasindelar@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Sheriff Scott Henriod 289-8808 shenriod@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Treasurer Catherine Bakaric 293-6506 cbakaric@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 County Manager Michael Wheable 293-6596 miwheable@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     
 Building Brad Christiansen 289-6500 bchristiansen@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Finance Director Elizabeth Frances 293-6530 efrances@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Human Resources Timothy Bunch 293-6596 tbunch@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Public Works/Roads Bill Calderwood 293-6553 bcalderwood@whitepinecountynv.gov 

     

 Social Services Desiree Barnson 293-6528 dbarnson@whitepinecountynv.gov 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 Board meets:  2nd & 4th Wednesday 

 950 Campton St. 23 
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